12

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FOR THE 14 WEEKS ENDED JANUARY 3, 2016 AND 13 WEEKS ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2014
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars except per share data)

  2015  2014
  As reported  Adjusted Earnings  % Change

Revenue from services $ 1,461.6 $ 1,425.0  2.6 %

Cost of services  1,212.1  1,192.4  1.7

Gross profit  249.5  232.6  7.2

SG&A expenses  223.0  223.8  (0.4)

Earnings from operations  26.5  8.8  196.7

Other expense, net  0.7  1.1  (40.9)

Earnings before taxes  25.8  7.7  229.2

Inc. tax (benefit) expense*  (8.4)  (13.1)  36.2

Net earnings $ 34.2 $ 20.8  63.1 %

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.88 $ 0.54  63.0 %
Diluted $ 0.88 $ 0.54  63.0 %

* Income tax benefit for the fourth quarters of 2015 and 2014 includes $13.9 million and $13.6 million, respectively, related to the retroactive reinstatement of work
opportunity credits for the entire year.

  2014

  As reported

Restructuring
Charges
(Note 1)  Adjusted Earnings

Revenue from services $ 1,425.0 $ — $ 1,425.0

Cost of services  1,192.4  —  1,192.4

Gross profit  232.6  —  232.6

SG&A expenses  230.0  (6.2)  223.8

Earnings from operations  2.6  6.2  8.8

Other expense, net  1.1  —  1.1

Earnings before taxes  1.5  6.2  7.7

Inc. tax (benefit) expense  (15.5)  2.4  (13.1)

Net earnings $ 17.0 $ 3.8 $ 20.8

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.44 $ 0.10 $ 0.54
Diluted $ 0.44 $ 0.10 $ 0.54

Note: Earnings per share amounts for each quarter are required to be computed independently and may not equal the amounts computed for the total year.

13

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FOR THE 53 WEEKS ENDED JANUARY 3, 2016 AND 52 WEEKS ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2014
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars except per share data)

  2015  2014
  As reported  Adjusted Earnings  % Change

Revenue from services $ 5,518.2 $ 5,562.7  (0.8) %

Cost of services  4,597.9  4,654.3  (1.2)

Gross profit  920.3  908.4  1.3

SG&A expenses  853.6  874.5  (2.4)

Earnings from operations  66.7  33.9  97.2

Other expense, net  4.2  5.3  (19.9)

Earnings before taxes  62.5  28.6  118.6

Inc. tax expense (benefit)  8.7  (2.6)  432.2

Net earnings $ 53.8 $ 31.2  72.4 %

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.39 $ 0.81  71.6 %
Diluted $ 1.39 $ 0.81  71.6 %

  2014

  As reported

Restructuring
Charges
(Note 1)  Adjusted Earnings

Revenue from services $ 5,562.7 $ — $ 5,562.7

Cost of services  4,654.3  —  4,654.3

Gross profit  908.4  —  908.4

SG&A expenses  886.5  (12.0)  874.5

Earnings from operations  21.9  12.0  33.9

Other expense, net  5.3  —  5.3

Earnings before taxes  16.6  12.0  28.6

Inc. tax (benefit) expense  (7.1)  4.5  (2.6)

Net earnings $ 23.7 $ 7.5 $ 31.2

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.61 $ 0.19 $ 0.81
Diluted $ 0.61 $ 0.19 $ 0.81

Note: Earnings per share amounts for each quarter are required to be computed independently and may not equal the amounts computed for the total year.

14

KELLY SERIVCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

(UNAUDITED)

Management believes that the non-GAAP (Generally Accepted Accounting Principles) information excluding the restructuring charges is useful to understand the Company's
financial performance and increases comparability. Specifically, Management believes that excluding this item allows for a more meaningful comparison of current period